505203722 11/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5250490

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE:		MERGER				
		08/01/2016	08/01/2016			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
	Name		Execution Date			
ULTRASONIX MEDICAL	ION		08/01/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION					
Street Address:	8 CENTENNIAL DRIVE					
City:	PEABODY					
State/Country:	MASSACH	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01960	01960				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Num	iber	7		
Application Number:	121	88196				
••						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		0)391-1501				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(44 e sent to th	e e-mail addres				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	44) e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail addres that is unsucce	ssful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email:	44) e sent to th provided; if mw	e e-mail addres that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplav	e ssful, it will be s e v.com	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	44) e sent to th p rovided; if mw DA	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplav JGHERTY & DE	e ssful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	44) e sent to the brovided; if mw DA 385	e e-mail addres that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplav JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F	e ssful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	44) e sent to the brovided; if mw DA 385	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplav JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILI	essful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD LS, OHIO 44094	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	44) e sent to the brovided; if mw DA 385	e e-mail addres that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILI	essful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD .S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	44) e sent to the brovided; if mw DA 385	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplav JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILI	essful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD .S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III	ent via US I		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	44) e sent to the brovided; if mw DA 385	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E	essful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD .S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 35	(44 e sent to the provided; if MW DA 385 WII	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018	essful, it will be s v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD .S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/	PA		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 35 source=Analogic Canada	(44 e sent to the provided; if mw DA 385 WII	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018	essful, it will be so v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 35 source=Analogic Canada source=Analogic Canada	(44 e sent to the provided; if DA 385 WII Corporation Corporation	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018 - Amalgamation - Amalgamation	essful, it will be so v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/ - redected#page1 - redected#page2	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(44 e sent to the provided; if mw DA 385 WII Corporation Corporation Corporation	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplay JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018 - Amalgamation - Amalgamation - Amalgamation	essful, it will be so v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD S, OHIO 44094 DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/ - redected#page1 - redected#page2 - redected#page3	ent via US I PA .tif .tif .tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 35 source=Analogic Canada source=Analogic Canada	(44 e sent to the provided; if MW DA 385 WII Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation	e e-mail address that is unsucces heeler@dd-iplaw JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018 - Amalgamation - Amalgamation - Amalgamation	essful, it will be so v.com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/ - redected#page2 - redected#page3 - redected#page4	ent via US I PA .tif .tif .tif .tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 35 source=Analogic Canada source=Analogic Canada source=Analogic Canada	(44 e sent to the provided; if mw DA 385 WII Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation Corporation	e e-mail address that is unsucce heeler@dd-iplay JGHERTY & DE 00 CHARDON F LOUGHBY HILL ANTHONY M /Anthony M. E 11/26/2018 - Amalgamation - Amalgamation - Amalgamation - Amalgamation	essful, it will be so .com L ZOPPO CO., LF ROAD .S, OHIO 44094 . DEL ZOPPO, III Del Zoppo, III/ - redected#page1 - redected#page2 - redected#page4 - redected#page5	ent via US I PA .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif		

source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page8.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page9.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page10.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page11.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page12.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page13.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page14.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page15.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page16.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page17.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page18.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page19.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page20.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page21.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page22.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page23.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page24.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page25.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page26.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page27.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page28.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page29.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page30.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page31.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page32.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page33.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page34.tif
source=Analogic Canada Corporation - Amalgamation - redected#page35.tif



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3300642

I hereby certify that

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION

ULTRASONIX MEDICAL CORPORATION

have amalgamated pursuant to Section 134 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, as amended, and the name of the amalgamated company is:

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

@#@!@@#@!@*@#@!@&@

August 1, 2016

Date of Amalgamation



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporations Registration Act

Registry Number

3300642

Name of Company

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company, resulting from the amalgamation of:

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION ULTRASONIX MEDICAL CORPORATION

is hereby registered this date under the Corporations Registration Act.

August 1, 2016

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

03010-03010+07010+07010+05010+07010+07010+0

Date of Registration

THIS AGREEMENT OF AMALGAMATION dated July 11, 2016.

BETWEEN:

a in a

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION, a body corporate

OF THE ONE PART

- and -

ULTRASONIX MEDICAL CORPORATION, a body corporate

OF THE OTHER PART

WHEREAS Analogic Canada Corporation was incorporated under the laws of Nova Scotia on May 7, 1999 and has an authorized capital consisting of 100,000 common shares without nominal or par value;

AND WHEREAS Ultrasonix Medical Corporation was continued under the laws of Nova Scotia on April 29, 2016 and has an authorized capital consisting of an unlimited number of common shares without nominal or par value;

AND WHEREAS it is in the best interests of each of Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation that they be amalgamated pursuant to the provisions of section 134 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia);

NOW THEREFORE THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation shall be amalgamated and continue as one company (the "Amalgamated Company") pursuant to section 134 of the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia) effective on the date set out on a certificate of amalgamation issued by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies (the "Effective Date").
- 2. The attributes and characteristics of the Amalgamated Company shall be as follows:
 - (a) The name of the Amalgamated Company shall be "Analogic Canada Corporation".
 - (b) The Amalgamated Company is authorized to issue an unlimited number of common shares without nominal or par value as set out in Schedule B attached hereto. Should the number of shares of any class described herein and in such schedule be less than the number of shares issuable under this amalgamation agreement the authorized capital of the class of shares shall be the number of shares issuable hereunder until increased in accordance with the *Companies Act* (Nova Scotia).

2961587 vi

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the Brite of Hereich, Dove

ko 0.50 10

Per Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Dated 12th day of Muguet, 2076

- (c) The liability of the members of the Amalgamated Company shall be unlimited.
- (d) The memorandum of association of the Amalgamated Company, including its objects, shall be as set out in Schedule A attached hereto.



- 4. The Amalgamated Company shall possess all the property, rights, privileges and franchises, and shall be subject to all the liabilities, contracts and debts of Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation.
- 5. All rights of creditors against the property, rights and assets of Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation respectively and all mortgages, liens or claims upon their respective properties, rights and assets shall be unimpaired by the

2961987 v1

proposed amalgamation and all debts, contracts, liabilities and duties of Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation respectively shall thenceforth attach to the Amalgamated Company and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if the said debts, contracts, liabilities and duties had been incurred or contracted by it.

- 6. No action or proceeding by or against Analogic Canada Corporation or Ultrasonix Medical Corporation shall abate or be affected by the proposed amalgamation but for all purposes of such action or proceeding by or against Analogic Canada Corporation or Ultrasonix Medical Corporation as the case may be, they shall be deemed still to exist and the Amalgamated Company may be substituted in such action or proceeding in the place thereof.
- 7. Analogic Canada Corporation and Ultrasonix Medical Corporation may by resolution of their directors assent to such alterations or modifications of this Agreement which the shareholders of the respective companies at meetings duly called to consider the same approve and the expression "this Agreement" as used herein shall be read and construed to mean and include this Agreement as so altered or modified.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused the same to be executed in their names and on their behalf by their proper officers duly authorized in that behalf.

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION

Per: <u>Jej Element</u> David J. Flanagan, Assistant

Treasurer

ULTRASONIX MEDICAL **CORPORATION**

S. Eller Per: 🔬

David J. Flanagan, Assistant Treasurer

PATENT REEL: 047620 FRAME: 0749

2961587 v U

SCHEDULE A

MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION

OF

ANALOGIC CANADA CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the Company is Analogic Canada Corporation.
- 2. There are no restrictions on the objects and powers of the Company and the Company shall expressly have the following powers:
 - (a) to sell or dispose of its undertaking, or a substantial part thereof;
 - (b) to distribute any of its property in specie among its members; and
 - (c) to amalgamate with any company or other body of persons.
- 3. The liability of the members is unlimited.

.





2961587 v1





2961587 v1







2961587.v1









-]] -

×



2961587 v1

- 12 -



2963587 v1







1587 vi





2961587 vi







2961587 v1











